

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

Winter 1-23-2006

IWU and ISU to Host Joint Youth Fundraiser

Kay Mitchell Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

Recommended Citation

Mitchell, Kay, "IWU and ISU to Host Joint Youth Fundraiser" (2006). *News and Events*. 3384.

https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/3384

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/ or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

©Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

IWU and ISU to Host Joint Youth Fundraiser January 23, 2006

BLOOMINGTON, III. - Illinois Wesleyan's Student Volunteer Center, along with Illinois State University, will host Bowl for Kid's Sake on Thursday, Feb. 9, at 9:30 p.m. at Pheasant Lanes Bowling Alley (804 N. Hershey Road, Bloomington).

The money raised from the event will be donated to Big Brothers Big Sisters, a youth-mentoring program. Each six-member team must raise \$300 to participate. If students cannot find a team of six, the Student Volunteer Center will help place them with others.

Participants will receive a free T-shirt, pizza and bowling. Transportation will be provided from Hansen Student Center at IWU.

Teams must sign up ahead of time in the IWU Office of Student Activities. Wednesday, Feb. 8 is the last day for teams to sign up and turn in money.

For more information, or assistance finding a team, contact Betsi Pinkus, event coordinator, at (309)556-3850 or <u>epinkus@iwu.edu</u>.